

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13854-13855/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-06-2019 in WA No. 1362/2019 04-06-2019 in WA No. 1363/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE COCHIN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

JISIN JIJO & ORS.	Respondent (s)
-------------------	----------------

Date : 20-06-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(VACATION BENCH)**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shinoj K.M., Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 19.06.2019, this Court had directed that the matter be listed on 24.06.2019.

On a fresh mention being made today, it has been pointed out that the portal of the University will be closed on 22.06.2019.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e. 21.06.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER